County

County Open Space
Municipal

Municipal Open Space
Library Tax

School

Total

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

TAX RATE & LEVY ANALYSIS
2023 2024

Tax Levy Tax Rate Rounded Tax Levy Tax Rate Rounded
$12,453,000.02 $0.51980649 $0.520 || $11,630,858.73 $0.48443057 $0.485

$454,956.51  $0.01899055 $0.019 $475,745.04 $0.01981500 $0.020
$17,499,646.31 $0.73046092 $0.730 || $17,777,069.65 $0.74042306 $0.740

$479,139.84  $0.02000000 $0.020 $720,280.23 $0.03000000 $0.030

$998,504.28  $0.04167903 $0.042 $1,048,530.00 $0.04367175 $0.044
$41,462,350.00 $1.73069933 $1.731 $42,419,843.00 $1.76680580 $1.767
$73,347,596.97 $3.06163633 $3.062 $74,072,326.65 $3.08514618 $3.086

2023 Net Taxable Value
$2,395,699,200

2023 Equalized Value
$3,009,515,669

2023 Average Residential Assessment
$433,000

School
$42,419,843.00.....
57.27%

2024 Net Taxable Value
$2,400,934,100

2024 Equalized Value
$3,159,622,672

2024 Average Residential Assessment

$434,600

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

How Your Tax Dollar is Apportioned

% Change

in Tax Levy
-6.60%

4.57%
1.59%
50.33%
5.01%
2.31%
0.99%

$ Change
$5,234,900

§ Change
$150,107,003

$ Change
$1,600

County
$11,630,858.73
15.70%

lib}ary Tax
$1,048,530.00
1.42%

% Change
in Tax Rate

-6.73%
5.26%
1.37%

50.00%
4.76%
2.08%
0.78%

% Change
0.22%

% Change
4.99%

% Change
0.37%

_—County Open Space

Ll $475,745.04

0.64%

Municipal

24.00%

Municipal Open Space
$720,280.23
0.97%

% Of Total

16.70%
0.64%
24.00%
0.97%
1.42%
§7.27%
100.00%

~....$17,777,069.65

County

County Open Space
Municipal

Municipal Open Space
Library Tax

School

Total



