TOWNSHIP OF VERONA TAX RATE & LEVY ANALYSIS

		2023			2024		% Change	% Change		
	Tax Levy	Tax Rate	Rounded	Tax Levy	Tax Rate	Rounded	in Tax Levy	in Tax Rate	% Of Tota	<u> </u>
County	\$12,453,000.02	\$0.51980649	\$0.520	\$11,630,858.73	\$0.48443057	\$0.485	-6.60%	-6.73%	15.70%	County
County Open Space	\$454,956.51	\$0.01899055	\$0.019	\$475,745.04	\$0.01981500	\$0.020	4.57%	5.26%	0.64%	County Open Space
Municipal	\$17,499,646.31	\$0.73046092	\$0.730	\$17,777,069.65	\$0.74042306	\$0.740	1.59%	1.37%	24.00%	Municipal
Municipal Open Space	\$479,139.84	\$0.02000000	\$0.020	\$720,280.23	\$0.03000000	\$0.030	50.33%	50.00%	0.97%	Municipal Open Space
Library Tax	\$998,504.29	\$0.04167903	\$0.042	\$1,048,530.00	\$0.04367175	\$0.044	5.01%	4.76%	1.42%	Library Tax
School School	\$41,462,350.00	\$1.73069933	\$1.731	\$42,419,843.00	\$1.76680580	<u>\$1.767</u>	<u>2.31%</u>	2.08%	57.27%	School
Total	\$73,347,596.97	\$3.06163633	\$3.062	\$74,072,326.65	\$3.08514618	\$3.086	0.99%	0.78%	100.00%	Total

2023 Net Taxable Value	2024 Net Taxable Value	\$ <u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
\$2,395,699,200	\$2,400,934,100	\$5,234,900	0.22%
2023 Equalized Value	2024 Equalized Value	<u>\$ Change</u>	% Change
\$3,009,515,669	\$3,159,622,672	\$150,107,003	4.99%
2023 Average Residential Assessment	2024 Average Residential Assessment	\$ Change	% Change
\$433,000	\$434,600	\$1,600	0.37%

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA How Your Tax Dollar is Apportioned

